

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9962 of 2023

=====

RANABHAI HARJIBHAI SARVAIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 19/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Notice** returnable on 08.09.2023.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL