

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9962 of 2023

=====

RANABHAI HARJIBHAI SARVAIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ADITYA DAVDA, GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 21/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. The issue involved in this matter would require consideration. Hence, **Rule**, returnable on **17th April, 2025**.

1.1 Learned AGP waives service for the Respondent-State.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)