

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9962 of 2023

=====

RANABHAI HARJIBHAI SARVAIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER for the Petitioner.
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 28/11/2025
COMMON ORAL ORDER

The respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-reply on
or before the next date of hearing. Stand over to 22.1.2026.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA