

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9962 of 2023**

=====

RANABHAI HARJIBHAI SARVAIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Thakker, as per the affidavit, submits that the petitioner ought to have been retired in the year 2011. However, the petitioner was superannuated only in the year 2023 vide order dated 23rd March, 2023, wherein it is observed that at the time of physical fitness examination conducted on 12th May, 2013, the petitioner was found to be about 53 years of age. In the meantime, interim relief had been granted by this Court on 22nd January, 2013 in Special Civil Application No. 17111 of 2012. Ultimately, the petitioner came to be superannuated on 31st March, 2023 at the age of about 63 years.

2. In view of the apparent contradiction regarding the petitioner's age, the petitioner is directed to produce

documentary proof of his age.

List the matter on 14.07.2026.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)